Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

Welcome to Kidensha Dance Group, LLC! By accessing our website (www.kdgcreativeconsulting.com), you agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully before using our services. If you do not agree, you must discontinue use of the site immediately.

2. Scope of Services

We provide coaching services and sell digital products (e.g., eBooks, courses, webinars) as well as physical products included in coaching packages.

We also offer free resources like blog posts, downloads, and informational content. These Terms govern your use of the website and any related services or products.

3. User Responsibilities

By using our website, you agree to:

- Engage respectfully with others in any interactions on or about the site.
- Refrain from spamming or engaging in disruptive behavior.
- Make payments on time for any purchases made through our redirect platform.
- Schedule coaching slots within 48 hours of purchase, as required.

4. Payments and Refunds

Purchases are processed on third-party platforms; we do not process payments directly through our website.

Terms and Conditions

Refund and Cancellation Policy: All purchases are final. By making a purchase, you acknowledge that you are responsible for ensuring readiness to commit and participate in the program or services selected.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on the website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and digital products, is the intellectual property of Kidensha Dance Group, LLC.

Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution is prohibited.

6. Limitation of Liability

Kidensha Dance Group, LLC is not liable for any outcomes resulting from the use of our coaching services, advice, or resources provided.

You acknowledge that coaching is a personal development tool and that success depends on your own efforts and implementation.

7. Privacy and Data Collection

We collect personal information, including names, email addresses, and physical addresses (for shipping purposes). Cookies are used to improve your experience on the website. By using this site, you consent to our use of cookies and

agree to our Privacy Policy,

which further details how your data is handled.

8. Third-Party Services and Links

Our website contains links to third-party platforms for payment processing and other services.

We are not responsible for the practices or content of these external sites. Your use of third-party services is subject to their terms and policies.

Terms and Conditions

9. Jurisdiction and Dispute Resolution

These Terms are governed by the laws of the State of Maryland. Any disputes arising under these Terms shall be resolved through mediation or arbitration first,

with unresolved matters subject to Maryland's court system.

10. Updates to Terms

Kidensha Dance Group, LLC reserves the right to update these Terms at any time. Notification of changes will be sent via email to users who have provided their contact information.

Continued use of the website after updates indicates acceptance of the revised Terms.

11. Contact Information

For any questions about these Terms and Conditions, you can contact us at: kidenshadance@gmail.com